## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF MAY- 2023

The following modifications have been made in the duty roster for the month of May-2023 to the effect that the following Ld. MM shall work as Duty MM for North-West District at Rohini Courts on the date & mentioned against his/her name:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Day of duty	Room No.
1	Ms. Garima Jindal, I.d. MM, (Digital Court-03)  B-8/15/16, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Pocket B-8, Sector-11, Rohini Delhi.  Mobile No. 8826073793	21-05-23	109*
2	Sh. Kumar Rahul, I.d. MM, (Digital Court-01)  House No. 9C, Surya Apartment Sec-13, Rohini-110085  Mobile: 9537055005	28-05-23	208*

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged. The Staff of the room no. mentioned

against will perform the duty

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

	15021-15091		
No.:	10	/CMM/NW/Rohini/DR/2023	

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The I.d. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. All the Ld. CMM's posted in all the District Court of Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi .
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 11. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 15. Guard File / Record File / officer
- 16. Video-Conferencing Room.

(ROHIT GUNIA) Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.